or, if not, whether it successfully recovers the related exploration and evaluation asset through
sale.

Factors that could impact the future recoverability include the level of reserves and resources,
future technological changes, costs of drilling and production, production rates, future legal
changes (including changes to environmental restoration obligations) and changes to commodity
prices.

17

Reviewed

31-Dec-16 Minimum Maximum

NOTE 2. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 471,517 9,286,069 15,743,269

Reviewed balance as at 31 December 2016 471,517 471,517

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer 12,000,000 18,880,000

(1,202,722) (1,625,522)

Proceeds from Option Offer 6,300 6,300

Payment of the Trinity Reimbursement (1,358,025) (1,358,025)

Payment of the Presidio Reimbursement (631,001) (631,001)

8,814,552 15,271,752

Pro-forma Balance 9,286,069 15,743,269

Pro forma after Offer

Costs associated with the Entitlement Offer and the Acquisitions

Reviewed Pro forma

31-Dec-16 after Offer

NOTE 3. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS $ $
Exploration and evaluation assets - 6,789,026

Reviewed balance as at 31 December 2016 -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of the Trinity Consideration Shares (Refer Note 7) 3,840,000

Issue of the Presidio Consideration Shares (Refer Note 7) 960,000

Payment of the Trinity Reimbursement (Refer Note 7) 1,358,025

Payment of the Presidio Reimbursement (Refer Note 7) 631,001

6,789,026

Pro-forma Balance 6,789,026

Minimum Maximum

NOTE 4. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $
Contributed equity 36,032,870 42,484,377

Number of
shares (min)

Number of
shares (max) $ $

Fully paid ordinary share capital as at 31 December 2016 236,000,000 236,000,000 20,372,705 20,372,705

Subsequent events:

Completion of Capital Consolidation 118,000,025 118,000,025 - -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer 600,000,000 944,000,000 12,000,000 18,880,000

Costs associated with the Entitlement Offer and the Acquisitions - - (814,835) (1,243,328)

Issue of the Trinity Consideration Shares 192,000,000 192,000,000 3,840,000 3,840,000

Issue of the Presidio Consideration Shares 48,000,000 48,000,000 960,000 960,000

Issue of the Advisor Shares 25,000,000 25,000,000 500,000 500,000

Issue of the Advisor Shares deemed capital raising costs - - (500,000) (500,000)

Issue of the Advisor Options deemed capital raising costs - - (325,000) (325,000)

865,000,000 1,209,000,000 15,660,165 22,111,672

Pro-forma Balance 983,000,025 1,327,000,025 36,032,870 42,484,377

20,372,705

31-Dec-16

$

Reviewed Pro forma after Offer

18

The value of the Advisor Options was determined using the Black Scholes model with the
following inputs:

Number

-

240,000,000

240,000,000

Performance Rights on issue following the Entitlement Offer

Total Performance Rights on issue following the Entitlement Offer

Current Performance Rights on issue

Issue of Performance Rights pursuant to Presidio Acquisition*

*Refer Note 7 for further details of the Performance Rights on issue.